Telephone - 306 2,6/ P.O. Box - 54

OPOTIKI COUNTY COUNCIL

PLEASE ADDRESS

COUNCIL CHAMBERS,

ALL cGMMUN'ICATJONS TO ELLIOTT STREET, QPOTIKI,

THE COUNTY CLERK «BAY OF PLENTY, Nz .
Defitninigonossiim |
T encones

The Registrar,
Waiariki District Maori Land Couft, 19 JUL1965
Private Pag, : CLETR

ROTORUA. i

Dear Sir, G
o Ll G lente
Hokinngs Island A%/ AY

The abovenamed island in the Ohiwa Harbour,
( legal description = Allotment 13k,Waiotahi Parish,
Rlock VII, "hatatane Survey District, area 13 acres
2 roods 12 perches) has been unproductive of rates for
many years, owing to the difficulty of establishing
ownership, I understand that the person shown as
Occupier on the Valuation Roll has been dead for nany
years, and it would therefore be appreciated if you
would forward a list of owners. A certificate of title
reference, 67/125,1is given on the assessment.

Yours faithfully,

T.E.Loving N
County Clerk y4




?H?T/' Waiotahl ct. Corres.
NCM: GMC

22 July 1965
The County Clerk,
Opotiki County Councll,

Fa0e Box 54,
OFOTIEKI.

Dear Sir,

HOKIANGA ISLAND
In reply to your letter of 15 July 1965 thers are
75 owners in Allotment 134, Waiotahli Parish. We do not
know the address of any of the owners, nor do we know
vhich owners are alive.
If you desire a full list of owners, it can be
supplied to you for a fee of 15/-.

Yours falthfully,

for Reglstrar



Walctahi Ct Corres,
HPM,5PB Misc., 79

25 November 1965

The County Clerk,
Opotiki County Council,
PeQOs Box 51}'

QPOTIKI,

Dear Sir,
HOKIANGA ISLAND

In reply to your letter of the 16th November, our Departmental
instructions provide most definitely that we are not to supply lists
of owners and coples of other Court records to the public (which
includes Local Bodies) without payment of the prescribed fea, which
i8 5/= per sheet,

I have writton to my Head Office asking whether a special
dispensation can be given to Local Bodies where they are to be used
for rating and associated applications, I will write to you again
when 1 receive a reply from Head Office,

Most of the Local Authorities in our district have arranged for
their Rates Clerks to visit this office by arrangement and make their
own searches, We have made a room, a typewriter and other facilities
available to them free of charge, and the same fmcilities are available
to your office.

ihen your Rates Clerk has accumulated sufficient enquiries to
warrant a trip, I suggest that it would be in your intereat to send
him over here to check your rates against the titles concerned to
ensure that you have the up-to=-date information.

Yours faithfully,

(J.H.W, Barber)
Registrar and District COfficer



HFM.SPB '2_7 o

ROTORUA HEAD OFFICE
H.0, Cire.1964/25 Waiotahi Ct.Corres.
69/6 53/8 Misec.79

FEES FOR SUPPLYING A LIST OF OWNERS

25.11.65

1. The Opotiki County Council has been in the past one of our most
difficult Councils to deal with and they have been the most backward
in using the avenues available to them through the Maori Land Court

to collect their rates and to obtain proper land utilisation.

2. The Council has now employed a Rates Clerk to attack their rating
problem, particularly on Maori Land. The Council has asked us to
supply lists of owners of certain blooks,and has been somewhat upset
because we have told them that we are prevented by our Departmental
instructions from supplying any liste or coples of the records without
payment of the appropriate fee. Ve have also told the Council that
if they send thelr Rates Clerk to this office to make their own
searchas he will be glven all the co-operation and assistance he
requires.

3,  Would you please consider whether a special dispensation could be
made whereby lists of owners and so on could be supplied to Local
Authorities free of charge when required for rating and allied matters.

W
4N

(J.H,%. Barber)

District Officer



Cours—Fdec 79
Wabtahi Corresp,

8 Degember 1965

The County Clerl,
Opotiki County Council,
Te © Box Bly,

OPOTIKI,

Dear Sir,
INNTANG STATD

Further to my letter cf the 25th of November, I have
now recelived a ruling from ny Ulcad Offlce to the effect
that no llote are to be supplied free of chorge, Any dispencotion
Trem the requirement that we charge feos for coples of the
records would have to be agreed to by Treasury, and it weuld bo
aifficult to argue for a disponsation in favour of loeal
authoritiec,

I npgain suggest that 1t would be in your Council'n Intcrect
to send your Raten clerk to thio offilce to mako any scarcheo
vhich may be necessary to bring your rocords up to date,

e will+be given all the assiotance and facilities which
he requires
L]

Yours faithfully,

7@,&/ — MWodloh~— (J.Haie Barber)
Reglotrar,
CoretLy



